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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

  ABSOLUTA Hombre  

1 PELLO OSORO GUTIERREZ 18 ELITE M (1) Independiente 1h30:53 19:41 (4) 44:29 (1) 26:43 (2)

2 XABIER ORDUNA GARJON 3 ELITE M (2) HIRUKI VALLE DE EGUES TRIATLON 1h31:50 57 20:05 (8) 45:05 (4) 26:40 (1)

3 FERNANDO ZORRILLA MEDRANO 2 ELITE M (3) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h31:57 1:04 18:44 (1) 44:42 (2) 28:31 (5)

4 JOAN FREIXA MARCELÓ 1 ELITE M (4) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h32:05 1:12 19:33 (2) 44:55 (3) 27:37 (3)

5 MIKEL IBERGALLARTU MENDEZ 20 ELITE M (5) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 1h34:50 3:57 30:20 (9)

6 ALVARO LOPEZ LUCIA 61 JUNIOR M (1) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 1h37:30 6:37 19:41 (4) 46:56 (6) 30:53 (10)

7 SEBASTIÀ CATLLÀ FERNANDEZ 4 ELITE M (6) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h37:43 6:50 21:04 (24) 47:06 (8) 29:33 (7)

8 Xabier Zarranz Domench 41 ELITE M (7) A.D. SAN JUAN - DONIBANE K.E. 1h38:26 7:33 20:34 (15) 48:51 (14) 29:01 (6)

9 JORGE REY PLANA 34 ELITE M (8) MAYENCOS BRICO-JACA TRIATLÓN 1h39:08 8:15 21:59 (38) 48:39 (13) 28:30 (4)

10 JUAN TENORIO RUPÉREZ 6 ELITE M (9) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 1h40:21 9:28 20:58 (21) 47:29 (9) 31:54 (11)

11 Luis Lobo Escolar 40 ELITE M (10) Independiente 1h40:31 9:38 21:04 (24) 49:36 (20) 29:51 (8)

12 ALEJANDRO TOLEDO CORTES 5 ELITE M (11) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h41:02 10:09 20:49 (18) 47:03 (7) 33:10 (15)

13 JOSE ALIX DE LA MATA 21 ELITE M (12) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 1h42:20 11:27 19:54 (6) 46:12 (5) 36:14 (34)

14 CARLOS NIETO PEÑA 37 ELITE M (13) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 1h42:52 11:59 20:06 (9) 49:38 (21) 33:08 (14)

15 ALEJANDRO RADA GRANERO 19 SUB23 M (1) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h43:01 12:08 20:07 (11) 48:06 (10) 34:48 (26)

16 JUAN RUÍZ ALONSO 38 ELITE M (14) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 1h43:20 12:27 20:06 (9) 49:01 (18) 34:13 (19)

17 ION BERMEJO YANGUAS 13 ELITE M (15) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 1h43:34 12:41 19:40 (3) 49:22 (19) 34:32 (23)

18 LUIS BANDRES MERIZ 9 ELITE M (16) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h44:03 13:10 20:28 (14) 51:02 (26) 32:33 (12)

19 CARLES SALA PIQUÉ 14 ELITE M (17) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h44:41 13:48 21:01 (22) 50:50 (25) 32:50 (13)

20 JAVIER OTERO MARTÍ 110 G40-44M (1) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 1h46:26 15:33 21:32 (33) 48:37 (12) 36:17 (35)

21 beñat azaldegi lakuntza 11 ELITE M (18) TOLOSALDEKO T.T. 1h46:38 15:45 21:59 (38) 50:19 (22) 34:20 (21)

22 IGNACIO AYALA ORTIZ DE SOLORZANO15 ELITE M (19) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 1h46:50 15:57 21:21 (29) 48:54 (15) 36:35 (36)

23 JUAN MANUEL JIMENEZ MONCIN 10 ELITE M (20) DUATLON CALATAYUD 1h47:04 16:11 19:56 (7) 51:19 (27) 35:49 (32)

24 JAVIER TIRAPU CORERA 7 ELITE M (21) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h47:24 16:31 21:58 (37) 52:14 (35) 33:12 (16)

25 Javier Lanzuela Sánchez 193 OPEN M (1) 1h47:52 16:59 21:54 (36) 51:44 (30) 34:14 (20)

26 DIEGO DÍAZ GARCÍA 62 JUNIOR M (2) CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 1h48:13 17:20 21:15 (27) 51:19 (27) 35:39 (31)

27 JAIME GUTIERREZ HERRERO 12 ELITE M (22) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 1h48:35 17:42 22:00 (40) 52:02 (33) 34:33 (24)

28 MARIO LOZANO FERNÁNDEZ 109 G40-44M (2) CLUB TRIATLÓN CAMPOS DE CASTIL 1h48:47 17:54 21:31 (31) 49:00 (17) 38:16 (46)

28 ALEJANDRO PAULES HERNANDEZ 23 ELITE M (23) C.A.JACA TRIATLON-REST. BIARRI 1h48:47 17:54 22:27 (49) 51:24 (29) 34:56 (28)

30 SANTIAGO TABUENCA ARIÑO 63 JUNIOR M (3) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h49:07 18:14 23:42 (60) 51:46 (31) 33:39 (18)

31 VICENT GUMBAU GRANERO 69 JUNIOR M (4) TRIPUÇOL 1h49:26 18:33 20:56 (19) 48:15 (11) 40:15 (55)

32 Iñaki San Juan Garate 8 ELITE M (24) HIRUKI VALLE DE EGUES TRIATLON 1h49:49 18:56 21:23 (30) 53:11 (44) 35:15 (30)

33 CARLOS GARCÍA DIAZ 25 ELITE M (25) TRIATLON GIJON 1h50:11 19:18 20:11 (12) 53:22 (45) 36:38 (37)

34 Ricardo Moya del Río 200 OPEN M (2) 1h50:32 19:39 22:55 (53) 54:14 (49) 33:23 (17)

35 MARC RELAÑO GUILLEN 33 ELITE M (26) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h51:22 20:29 23:42 (60) 52:50 (40) 34:50 (27)

36 Erreka Gil Rey 95 G30-34M (1) A.D. SAN JUAN - DONIBANE K.E. 1h51:45 20:52 22:35 (51) 54:04 (48) 35:06 (29)

37 IÑAKI MARSAL NICUESA 134 G50-54M (1) TRIATLON ANTSOAIN 1h52:48 21:55 22:04 (41) 53:01 (42) 37:43 (40)

38 Fernando García Aja 17 ELITE M (27) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 1h53:28 22:35 22:33 (50) 52:09 (34) 38:46 (50)

39 CARLOS LUIS PERELLO 36 ELITE M (28) PRAT TRIATLO 1994 1h53:54 23:01 22:39 (52) 53:03 (43) 38:12 (44)

40 JOSE MIGUEL GIMENEZ BARBERA 30 SUB23 M (2) TRAGALEGUAS.ORG 1h54:28 23:35 21:46 (35) 48:59 (16) 43:43 (67)

41 AUSIAS ROSALENY AZNAR 67 JUNIOR M (5) C.D. ISD HURACÁN PUERTO SAGUNT 1h54:39 23:46 21:03 (23) 52:23 (37) 41:13 (59)

42 DANIEL MOYA DEL RÍO 101 G35-39M (1) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 1h55:36 24:43 24:05 (68) 55:24 (54) 36:07 (33)

43 ARNAU ROSALENY AZNAR 24 SUB23 M (3) TRIPUÇOL 1h55:44 24:51 20:24 (13) 50:24 (23) 44:56 (74)

44 ENEKO DORRONSORO GARMENDIA105 G40-44M (3) TRIGOI T.T. 1h56:10 25:17 23:51 (64) 55:29 (55) 36:50 (38)

45 Pablo Alcázar Coto 96 G30-34M (2) CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 1h56:22 25:29 21:31 (31) 56:38 (61) 38:13 (45)

46 ETOR MENDIA ZUFIRIA 135 G50-54M (2) TRIGOI T.T. 1h57:09 26:16 25:32 (90) 54:33 (52) 37:04 (39)

47 GABRIEL CARDEÑOSA ARRAYAS 104 G40-44M (4) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h57:13 26:20 22:18 (43) 52:41 (39) 42:14 (65)
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

48 JOSE JAVIER ILLANA VICARIA 27 ELITE M (29) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 1h57:18 26:25 22:57 (54) 52:51 (41) 41:30 (61)

49 Jan Lasa Salvador 39 SUB23 M (4) VALLE ARANGUREN 1h58:58 28:05 24:14 (72) 1h00:14 (79) 34:30 (22)

50 DIEGO HERRERA MORA 84 G30-34M (3) CLUB TRIATLON BUELNA 1h59:30 28:37 23:19 (56) 55:05 (53) 41:06 (58)

51 Antonio Marco Martinez 199 OPEN M (3) 1h59:37 28:44 23:11 (55) 56:04 (57) 40:22 (56)

52 Antonio Lobo Escolar 202 OPEN M (4) 2h00:16 29:23 25:00 (80) 1h00:42 (80) 34:34 (25)

53 ABEL MORO LIBRADA 136 G50-54M (3) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h00:33 29:40 24:02 (66) 58:07 (72) 38:24 (47)

54 JOSE MUJIKA IZAGIRRE 170 G65-69M (1) UROLA TRAITLOI KLUBA 2h01:11 30:18 25:14 (83) 55:47 (56) 40:10 (52)

55 JULIO HERRERO SANZ 99 G35-39M (2) CD TRIATLON BOMBEROS VALLADOLI 2h01:13 30:20 24:55 (78) 54:29 (51) 41:49 (64)

56 ANDER GOROSTITZU MUXIKA 43 ELITE M (30) TRIATLOI ELKARTEA ZARAUTZ 2h01:50 30:57 25:14 (83) 57:16 (68) 39:20 (51)

57 DAVID LAZARO DELGADO 150 G55-59M (1) Olid Triathlon Team UNIVEST-NU 2h02:23 31:30 25:28 (89) 56:43 (64) 40:12 (53)

58 CARLOS MEJIA GALLEGO 68 JUNIOR M (6) FLOR DE TRIATLO 2h02:54 32:01 20:56 (19) 1h03:14 (93) 38:44 (49)

59 CARLOS MARCO ANDUEZA 133 G50-54M (4) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h03:08 32:15 24:35 (75) 1h00:49 (81) 37:44 (41)

60 XABIER URRUTICOECHEA APRAIZ 42 ELITE M (31) USANSOLOKO U113 LEKUBASO TRIAT 2h03:16 32:23 23:40 (59) 57:16 (68) 42:20 (66)

61 Raúl Plaza Calvo 97 G30-34M (4) Triatlón Alcalá 2h03:29 32:36 22:20 (45) 56:45 (65) 44:24 (71)

62 CARLOS BOVí FELIPE 90 G25-29M (1) TRIPUÇOL 2h03:38 32:45 21:17 (28) 51:50 (32) 50:31 (89)

63 MIGUEL ANGEL PASTOR-PERIS SORIANO 138 G50-54M (5) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h04:41 33:48 24:07 (69) 59:48 (78) 40:46 (57)

64 Jorge Ayuso Rojo 127 G50-54M (6) Independiente 2h05:43 34:50 23:37 (57) 58:23 (73) 43:43 (67)

65 PEDRO PORTILLO VAZQUEZ 29 ELITE M (32) OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN - SKODA ZARAT 2h06:11 35:18 24:26 (74) 54:26 (50) 47:19 (78)

66 Nacho Regidor Bailly-Bailliere 141 G50-54M (7) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h06:40 35:47 26:23 (101) 58:53 (75) 41:24 (60)

67 MANUEL JOSE ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ 160 G60-64M (1) TRIATLON GIJON 2h06:47 35:54 26:27 (103) 1h02:27 (88) 37:53 (42)

68 IÑAKI MUXIKA JAUREGI 35 ELITE M (33) ANTZAR KORRIKALARIAK 2h06:55 36:02 26:17 (98) 1h02:04 (87) 38:34 (48)

69 ALEJANDRO GONZALVO HIDALGO 65 JUNIOR M (7) TRIPUÇOL 2h07:08 36:15 21:05 (26) 56:24 (58) 49:39 (86)

70 FRANCISCO GARCÍA SOLO DE ZALDIVAR16 ELITE M (34) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 2h07:09 36:16 25:22 (86) 56:39 (62) 45:08 (75)

71 IGNACIO HERRERO PEREZ-GAMIR 164 G60-64M (2) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 2h08:05 37:12 25:15 (85) 1h02:37 (91) 40:13 (54)

72 Iñaki Odriozola Egiguren 197 OPEN M (5) 2h08:12 37:19 24:09 (70) 56:35 (60) 47:28 (79)

73 IVAN CASCO VOROBIEV 70 JUNIOR M (8) Independiente 2h08:25 37:32 24:55 (78) 53:31 (46) 49:59 (88)

74 MARC TROYA SEBASTIAN 88 G20-24M (1) PRAT TRIATLO 1994 2h08:56 38:03 21:40 (34) 52:16 (36) 55:00 (106)

75 MARCOS CASTELLÓ PÉREZ 73 JUNIOR M (9) C.D. ISD HURACÁN PUERTO SAGUNT 2h09:23 38:30 20:42 (16) 50:43 (24) 57:58 (116)

76 HÉCTOR FERRARI MORATINOS 106 G40-44M (5) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h10:18 39:25 22:18 (43) 56:45 (65) 51:15 (90)

77 DANIEL MANZANO TAHONA 87 G20-24M (2) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h10:44 39:51 22:22 (47) 52:33 (38) 55:49 (108)

78 SERGI SANCHEZ GRAU 156 G55-59M (2) PRAT TRIATLO 1994 2h10:57 40:04 26:17 (98) 57:06 (67) 47:34 (80)

79 RODOLFO AMORRORTU DE MESONES146 G55-59M (3) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h11:26 40:33 27:19 (113) 1h06:10 (104) 37:57 (43)

80 CARLOS NAVALON PATON 72 JUNIOR M (10) C.D. ISD HURACÁN PUERTO SAGUNT 2h12:19 41:26 20:43 (17) 53:44 (47) 57:52 (115)

81 IGNACIO VILAS EGUILETA 112 G40-44M (6) X3M 2h12:22 41:29 22:21 (46) 58:46 (74) 51:15 (90)

82 DIEGO ARMENTEROS MORENO 167 G65-69M (2) CLUB ESPORTIU TRI 4.40 2h12:26 41:33 26:06 (94) 1h02:29 (89) 43:51 (69)

83 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ PELAEZ 113 G45-49M (1) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h13:13 42:20 25:10 (82) 58:57 (76) 49:06 (85)

84 oscar caldito fernandez 103 G40-44M (7) CLUB TRIATLON TRITONES RIOJA 2h13:44 42:51 24:42 (76) 57:46 (71) 51:16 (92)

85 GABRIEL DOLADER AñO 71 JUNIOR M (11) C.D. ISD HURACÁN PUERTO SAGUNT 2h13:49 42:56 23:43 (62) 56:39 (62) 53:27 (100)

86 RAFAEL SOLIS 74 PTS5 (1) INDEPENDIENTE 2h14:35 43:42 25:05 (81) 1h03:23 (94) 46:07 (76)

87 RAMON GREGORIS DE LA FUENTE 119 G45-49M (2) CD TRIATLON BOMBEROS VALLADOLI 2h14:45 43:52 26:04 (93) 1h04:28 (97) 44:13 (70)

88 GERMÁN LÓPEZ ÁVILA 31 SUB23 M (5) TRAGALEGUAS.ORG 2h14:48 43:55 23:43 (62) 56:33 (59) 54:32 (105)

89 BOSCO JOVER ANDREU 108 G40-44M (8) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 2h15:20 44:27 26:43 (107) 1h04:12 (95) 44:25 (72)

90 Héctor Araitoarro Ramos 147 G55-59M (4) Independiente 2h16:43 45:50 28:36 (125) 1h06:19 (105) 41:48 (63)

91 EDUARDO GARCÍA SÁEZ 107 G40-44M (9) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h20:22 49:29 24:51 (77) 1h04:12 (95) 51:19 (93)

92 RAFAEL RUIZ FUENTE 142 G50-54M (8) TRIATLON PISUERGA-TRIPI 2h20:25 49:32 27:44 (115) 1h08:02 (112) 44:39 (73)

93 Juan Pérez-Nievas 201 OPEN M (6) 2h20:58 50:05 26:45 (109) 1h12:33 (122) 41:40 (62)

94 Alberto Soria Fuertes 93 G25-29M (2) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 2h21:08 50:15 25:32 (90) 1h07:50 (110) 47:46 (81)

95 VICENTE PERIS CUENCA 92 G25-29M (3) TRIPUÇOL 2h21:31 50:38 24:00 (65) 1h01:25 (84) 56:06 (110)

96 Oscar López Fernandez 121 G45-49M (3) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 2h21:38 50:45 24:18 (73) 1h04:59 (99) 52:21 (98)

97 JOSE ARTAL CARDO 126 G50-54M (9) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 2h22:40 51:47 25:24 (87) 1h01:46 (85) 55:30 (107)

98 JOSE MUÑOZ ASENSIO 137 G50-54M (10) C.D. TRIATLÓN MANZANARES 2h22:45 51:52 24:03 (67) 59:05 (77) 59:37 (118)

99 LUIS USATORRE IRAZUSTA 158 G55-59M (5) MALDAN GORA TRIATLOI KLUBA 2h22:48 51:55 29:44 (128) 1h05:15 (101) 47:49 (82)

100 PABLO GUTIERREZ NAVARRO 130 G50-54M (11) Triatlón Alcalá 2h23:04 52:11 23:38 (58) 1h01:48 (86) 57:38 (114)

101 DANIEL CONDE RUÍZ 117 G45-49M (4) Independiente 2h24:47 53:54 27:45 (117) 1h05:34 (102) 51:28 (94)

102 KARLOS GONZALEZ DE LANGARIKA SOLORZAN162 G60-64M (3) BULLETBIKE 2h25:22 54:29 28:51 (126) 1h06:46 (106) 49:45 (87)

103 Igor Landa Irastorza 120 G45-49M (5) Independiente 2h25:41 54:48 26:02 (92) 1h05:08 (100) 54:31 (104)

104 JOSE MARIA TABUENCA JOVEN 157 G55-59M (6) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h26:47 55:54 28:21 (120) 1h12:14 (121) 46:12 (77)

105 MIGUEL ISLA RODRIGUEZ 165 G60-64M (4) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h27:34 56:41 26:40 (106) 1h02:34 (90) 58:20 (117)

106 RAUL LOPEZ NEGUERUELA 132 G50-54M (12) CLUB TRIATLON TRITONES RIOJA 2h28:43 57:50 22:14 (42) 1h01:18 (83) 1h05:11 (122)

107 RAUL RADA MARTINEZ 139 G50-54M (13) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h28:52 57:59 26:43 (107) 1h04:34 (98) 57:35 (113)

108 VICENTE CATALAN HERNANDEZ 32 SUB23 M (6) TRAGALEGUAS.ORG 2h29:50 58:57 25:26 (88) 57:44 (70) 1h06:40 (125)
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

109 ANGEL JAVIER GARCIA SANCHEZ 149 G55-59M (7) CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 2h29:52 58:59 27:05 (110) 1h11:09 (119) 51:38 (96)

110 CARLOS LUIS CALVO GAUCHOLA 195 OPEN M (7) 2h30:43 59:50 26:28 (104) 1h09:59 (117) 54:16 (102)

111 ENRIQUE RUÍZ RUÍZ 155 G55-59M (8) Independiente 2h30:58 1h00:05 26:36 (105) 1h07:30 (108) 56:52 (112)

112 Jesus mari Echeberria Lizarraga 192 OPEN M (8) 2h31:21 1h00:28 28:30 (124) 1h08:36 (115) 54:15 (101)

113 RUBÉN ANTÓN ORTÍZ 26 ELITE M (35) C.D. OZONO-TQC 2h31:56 1h01:03 26:16 (97) 1h01:13 (82) 1h04:27 (121)

114 PABLO MARAÑÓN REVENTÚN 100 G35-39M (3) A.D. TRIATLON CAMARGO-ASTILLER 2h33:19 1h02:26 24:10 (71) 1h03:12 (92) 1h05:57 (124)

115 ALEJANDRO ALTUNA ELORZA 159 G60-64M (5) ANTXINTXIKA DEBAGOIENA TRIATLO 2h34:58 1h04:05 27:10 (111) 1h07:53 (111) 59:55 (119)

116 PABLO MARTÍNEZ MAHAMUD 151 G55-59M (9) Independiente 2h35:16 1h04:23 28:01 (118) 1h12:57 (123) 54:18 (103)

117 GREGORIO DIAZ GONZÁLEZ 148 G55-59M (10) CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 2h36:21 1h05:28 30:34 (129) 1h17:20 (125) 48:27 (83)

118 Antonio Lado Martinez 169 G65-69M (3) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h38:35 1h07:42 27:15 (112) 1h15:19 (124) 56:01 (109)

119 ANGEL CARLOS BORREGUERO BRAVO 114 G45-49M (6) OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN - SKODA ZARAT 2h38:40 1h07:47 28:16 (119) 1h17:50 (126) 52:34 (99)

120 ISRAEL MATAMALA PONS 123 G45-49M (7) C.E.A. BETERA 2h39:14 1h08:21 26:11 (95) 1h07:14 (107) 1h05:49 (123)

121 JORDI NAVARRO CÒNSUL 152 G55-59M (11) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 2h40:03 1h09:10 30:35 (130) 1h20:38 (130) 48:50 (84)

122 LUIS ANGEL ESCALANTE ANDRÉS 118 G45-49M (8) MAYENCOS BRICO-JACA TRIATLÓN 2h40:53 1h10:00 26:14 (96) 1h17:52 (127) 56:47 (111)

123 TOMAS BREA ALVAREZ 196 OPEN M (9) 2h43:22 1h12:29 28:23 (122) 1h11:48 (120) 1h03:11 (120)

124 JUAN CARLOS RUEDA AYUSO 153 G55-59M (12) UROLA TRAITLOI KLUBA 2h43:47 1h12:54 26:20 (100) 1h05:51 (103) 1h11:36 (126)

125 LUCAS VIÑAS BRISACH 66 JUNIOR M (12) CLUB TRIATLÓ TRITRAIL CASTELLÓ 2h46:34 1h15:41 22:24 (48) 1h10:16 (118) 1h13:54 (128)

126 Adolfo Florido Álvarez 161 G60-64M (6) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 2h49:58 1h19:05 33:31 (131) 1h24:55 (131) 51:32 (95)

127 JOSé MANUEL CAMARERO BENITEZ 115 G45-49M (9) TRIPUÇOL 2h50:00 1h19:07 28:29 (123) 1h07:43 (109) 1h13:48 (127)

128 RAÚL PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ 124 G45-49M (10) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h51:02 1h20:09 34:01 (133) 1h25:05 (132) 51:56 (97)

129 Carlos García Sarro 91 G25-29M (4) CLUB TRIATLON TRITONES RIOJA 2h52:33 1h21:40 26:25 (102) 1h08:07 (114) 1h18:01 (131)

130 Antonio Soto Espinosa 143 G50-54M (14) CLUB TRIATLON TRITONES RIOJA 3h02:45 1h31:52 28:22 (121) 1h19:20 (128) 1h15:03 (129)

131 ROBERTO CAMPOS LORENZO 116 G45-49M (11) CD TRIATLON BOMBEROS VALLADOLI 3h03:19 1h32:26 27:21 (114) 1h09:25 (116) 1h26:33 (133)

132 Fernando Anitua García 191 PTVI (1) Independiente 3h04:22 1h33:29 29:28 (127) 1h19:49 (129) 1h15:05 (130)

133 VICENT MIQUEL GUMBAU DOMENECH 128 G50-54M (15) TRIPUÇOL 3h09:10 1h38:17 27:44 (115) 1h08:06 (113) 1h33:20 (134)

134 MANUEL RAMOS FERNÁNDEZ 140 G50-54M (16) C.D. OZONO-TQC 3h25:19 1h54:26 33:42 (132) 1h26:38 (133) 1h24:59 (132)

Ausentes (10)

DANIEL TOLOSA AGUELO 22 SUB23 M STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI

Ismael Serrablo Torrejon 28 ELITE M C.D.T RESISTENTIA T3

RUBEN TUSET GRANDE 94 G25-29M CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO

DAVID NUEZ AREVALO 102 G35-39M CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE

JAVIER MARTINEZ GRAMAGE 122 G45-49M C.E.A. BETERA

ALBERTO ARANBURU URBIETA 125 G50-54M ORDIZIA TRIATLOI ELKARTEA

TONI HERNáNDEZ HERNáNDEZ 131 G50-54M C.D.T RESISTENTIA T3

MANUEL MARTIN DE VALMASEDA MARTINEZ166 G60-64M PERLAS TRIATLÓN COLMENAR VIEJO

FELIX CASTRILLO SAN RAFAEL 168 G65-69M TRAGALEGUAS BURGOS

Jose Maria Perez Ruiz-Carrillo 194 OPEN M

Abandonos (5)

REYES BENITEZ DIAZ 85 G20-24M CLUB TRIATLÓN ALBACETE INGETEA

UNAI ESPINAL MARQUEZ 86 G20-24M INDEPENDIENTE

MARCO REGIDOR SANCHEZ 89 G20-24M CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS

PABLO TOMAS TORRES DIEZ 111 G40-44M A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO

PIO GONZALEZ SABARIZ 163 G60-64M CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS

  ABSOLUTA Mujer  

1 Enara Oronoz Mateo 45 ELITE F (1) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 1h48:43 22:28 (2) 52:27 (2) 33:48 (2)

2 MARTA BORBON LLORENTE 46 ELITE F (2) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h50:46 2:03 22:13 (1) 52:18 (1) 36:15 (3)

3 CRISTINA ARA PALACIO 47 ELITE F (3) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h54:25 5:42 24:01 (5) 57:09 (4) 33:15 (1)

4 YOLANDA MAGALLÓN VALLEJO 49 ELITE F (4) TRANSPORTES SOLA TARAZONA 1h58:17 9:34 25:27 (11) 55:49 (3) 37:01 (4)

5 CLAUDIA MARTINEZ REBOLLO 50 SUB23 F (1) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 2h02:54 14:11 23:06 (4) 1h00:23 (9) 39:25 (5)

6 LUCÍA IBÁÑEZ GONZÁLEZ 56 ELITE F (5) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h03:22 14:39 24:52 (8) 58:20 (6) 40:10 (7)

7 BESAIDE ASTOBIZA SANCHEZ 52 SUB23 F (2) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 2h04:08 15:25 23:05 (3) 59:26 (7) 41:37 (8)

8 AIARA GARAIALDE ZEBERIO 55 ELITE F (6) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 2h05:17 16:34 24:01 (5) 59:26 (7) 41:50 (9)

9 IRENE MORO BETRIÁN 75 JUNIOR F (1) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h06:01 17:18 25:28 (12) 1h00:50 (10) 39:43 (6)

10 Inmaculada Pereiro Gonzalez 51 ELITE F (7) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 2h06:28 17:45 25:08 (10) 58:10 (5) 43:10 (11)
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

11 AINHOA OYARBIDE LUIS 82 JUNIOR F (2) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h11:29 22:46 25:31 (13) 1h01:04 (11) 44:54 (12)

12 MAIALEN ELIA SARASIBAR 173 G30-34F (1) A.D. SAN JUAN - DONIBANE K.E. 2h12:00 23:17 24:06 (7) 1h02:52 (13) 45:02 (13)

13 Eva Maria Arguelles Beltrán 179 G40-44F (1) VETUSTA UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 2h16:35 27:52 25:46 (16) 1h01:15 (12) 49:34 (17)

14 NEREA MARTINEZ URRUZOLA 53 ELITE F (8) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h18:06 29:23 26:34 (19) 1h08:55 (21) 42:37 (10)

15 MARTA BASSA GARCIA 180 G40-44F (2) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 2h23:58 35:15 28:22 (27) 1h07:20 (19) 48:16 (14)

16 CARLA SANZ SORIANO 77 JUNIOR F (3) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h27:22 38:39 27:47 (25) 1h06:13 (15) 53:22 (21)

17 BENILDE CANDIAL DOLZ 83 JUNIOR F (4) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h29:03 40:20 26:42 (20) 1h06:51 (16) 55:30 (23)

18 MONICA CARRASCOSA GARCIA 187 G50-54F (1) SESTAO TRIATLOI TALDEA 2h30:34 41:51 27:02 (21) 1h07:04 (17) 56:28 (24)

19 ELENA VILLANUEVA CUESTA 186 G45-49F (1) TRIATLON PISUERGA-TRIPI 2h31:27 42:44 24:54 (9) 1h03:27 (14) 1h03:06 (30)

20 JARA ANDRES VAZQUEZ 78 JUNIOR F (5) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h32:30 43:47 25:33 (14) 1h18:38 (33) 48:19 (15)

21 Mº ISABEL ZAPATA DOMINGUEZ 190 G55-59F (1) Independiente 2h33:22 44:39 27:24 (24) 1h13:42 (24) 52:16 (18)

22 AINHOA MENDIA ECHAVE 54 ELITE F (9) VILLABONAKO MIX TRIATLOI KLUBA 2h34:03 45:20 29:42 (32) 1h11:49 (23) 52:32 (20)

23 ELISENDA PRACHT   MONTAMAT 185 G45-49F (2) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 2h39:37 50:54 28:39 (29) 1h22:25 (35) 48:33 (16)

24 SARA MARISCAL PAISAN 182 G40-44F (3) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h41:09 52:26 27:13 (22) 1h09:23 (22) 1h04:33 (31)

25 DENISE PADUANO 174 G30-34F (2) MAYENCOS BRICO-JACA TRIATLÓN 2h41:25 52:42 29:21 (30) 1h17:10 (27) 54:54 (22)

26 TERESA MATAMALA TENA 80 JUNIOR F (6) C.E.A. BETERA 2h42:15 53:32 27:21 (23) 1h08:34 (20) 1h06:20 (34)

27 VANESA MANSO MUÑOZ 181 G40-44F (4) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h42:29 53:46 28:27 (28) 1h15:59 (25) 58:03 (26)

28 ÀNGELS GUMBAU GRANERO 76 JUNIOR F (7) TRIPUÇOL 2h46:35 57:52 25:37 (15) 1h07:16 (18) 1h13:42 (37)

29 LUCÍA CHULVI DEOGRACIA 79 JUNIOR F (8) TRIPUÇOL 2h47:38 58:55 26:28 (17) 1h18:37 (32) 1h02:33 (28)

30 MARIA LUISA SEIQUER ROJO 178 G35-39F (1) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h50:01 1h01:18 33:02 (37) 1h24:35 (37) 52:24 (19)

31 LORENA MUÑOZ HERNANDEZ 177 G35-39F (2) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h51:18 1h02:35 26:29 (18) 1h17:19 (28) 1h07:30 (35)

32 MÓNICA POLLINO DE ABIA 172 G25-29F (1) VETUSTA UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 2h51:52 1h03:09 29:35 (31) 1h17:19 (28) 1h04:58 (32)

33 PAULA DIAZ-SALADO SAN JOSE 176 G35-39F (3) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h53:05 1h04:22 33:43 (38) 1h17:06 (26) 1h02:16 (27)

34 SUSANA SANCHEZ ALONSO 189 G55-59F (2) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h53:58 1h05:15 32:30 (36) 1h18:34 (30) 1h02:54 (29)

35 NIEVES LOPEZ MATILLA 184 G45-49F (3) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h54:28 1h05:45 29:48 (33) 1h18:36 (31) 1h06:04 (33)

36 ESTER BITRIAN CRESPO 183 G45-49F (4) MAYENCOS BRICO-JACA TRIATLÓN 2h56:15 1h07:32 27:50 (26) 1h31:27 (38) 56:58 (25)

37 Maribel Tahona Crespo 188 G50-54F (2) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 3h03:16 1h14:33 31:10 (34) 1h21:29 (34) 1h10:37 (36)

38 AINHOA ORON SANCHEZ 81 JUNIOR F (9) TRIPUÇOL 3h19:07 1h30:24 31:10 (34) 1h23:37 (36) 1h24:20 (38)

Ausentes (2)

Candela Martínez Rodríguez 171 G20-24F VETUSTA UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 

Carlota Perurena Rodriguez 175 G30-34F CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE

Descalificados (1)

ALBA XANDRI SUETS 48 ELITE F P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX

  ELITE F  

1 Enara Oronoz Mateo 45 ELITE F (1) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 1h48:43 22:28 (2) 52:27 (2) 33:48 (2)

2 MARTA BORBON LLORENTE 46 ELITE F (2) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h50:46 2:03 22:13 (1) 52:18 (1) 36:15 (3)

3 CRISTINA ARA PALACIO 47 ELITE F (3) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h54:25 5:42 24:01 (3) 57:09 (4) 33:15 (1)

4 YOLANDA MAGALLÓN VALLEJO 49 ELITE F (4) TRANSPORTES SOLA TARAZONA 1h58:17 9:34 25:27 (7) 55:49 (3) 37:01 (4)

5 LUCÍA IBÁÑEZ GONZÁLEZ 56 ELITE F (5) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h03:22 14:39 24:52 (5) 58:20 (6) 40:10 (5)

6 AIARA GARAIALDE ZEBERIO 55 ELITE F (6) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 2h05:17 16:34 24:01 (3) 59:26 (7) 41:50 (6)

7 Inmaculada Pereiro Gonzalez 51 ELITE F (7) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 2h06:28 17:45 25:08 (6) 58:10 (5) 43:10 (8)

8 NEREA MARTINEZ URRUZOLA 53 ELITE F (8) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h18:06 29:23 26:34 (8) 1h08:55 (8) 42:37 (7)

9 AINHOA MENDIA ECHAVE 54 ELITE F (9) VILLABONAKO MIX TRIATLOI KLUBA 2h34:03 45:20 29:42 (9) 1h11:49 (9) 52:32 (9)

Descalificados (1)

ALBA XANDRI SUETS 48 ELITE F P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX

  ELITE M  

1 PELLO OSORO GUTIERREZ 18 ELITE M (1) Independiente 1h30:53 19:41 (4) 44:29 (1) 26:43 (2)

2 XABIER ORDUNA GARJON 3 ELITE M (2) HIRUKI VALLE DE EGUES TRIATLON 1h31:50 57 20:05 (7) 45:05 (4) 26:40 (1)
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

3 FERNANDO ZORRILLA MEDRANO 2 ELITE M (3) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h31:57 1:04 18:44 (1) 44:42 (2) 28:31 (5)

4 JOAN FREIXA MARCELÓ 1 ELITE M (4) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h32:05 1:12 19:33 (2) 44:55 (3) 27:37 (3)

5 MIKEL IBERGALLARTU MENDEZ 20 ELITE M (5) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 1h34:50 3:57 30:20 (9)

6 SEBASTIÀ CATLLÀ FERNANDEZ 4 ELITE M (6) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h37:43 6:50 21:04 (16) 47:06 (7) 29:33 (7)

7 Xabier Zarranz Domench 41 ELITE M (7) A.D. SAN JUAN - DONIBANE K.E. 1h38:26 7:33 20:34 (12) 48:51 (10) 29:01 (6)

8 JORGE REY PLANA 34 ELITE M (8) MAYENCOS BRICO-JACA TRIATLÓN 1h39:08 8:15 21:59 (21) 48:39 (9) 28:30 (4)

9 JUAN TENORIO RUPÉREZ 6 ELITE M (9) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 1h40:21 9:28 20:58 (14) 47:29 (8) 31:54 (10)

10 Luis Lobo Escolar 40 ELITE M (10) Independiente 1h40:31 9:38 21:04 (16) 49:36 (14) 29:51 (8)

11 ALEJANDRO TOLEDO CORTES 5 ELITE M (11) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h41:02 10:09 20:49 (13) 47:03 (6) 33:10 (14)

12 JOSE ALIX DE LA MATA 21 ELITE M (12) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 1h42:20 11:27 19:54 (5) 46:12 (5) 36:14 (24)

13 CARLOS NIETO PEÑA 37 ELITE M (13) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 1h42:52 11:59 20:06 (8) 49:38 (15) 33:08 (13)

14 JUAN RUÍZ ALONSO 38 ELITE M (14) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 1h43:20 12:27 20:06 (8) 49:01 (12) 34:13 (16)

15 ION BERMEJO YANGUAS 13 ELITE M (15) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 1h43:34 12:41 19:40 (3) 49:22 (13) 34:32 (18)

16 LUIS BANDRES MERIZ 9 ELITE M (16) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h44:03 13:10 20:28 (11) 51:02 (18) 32:33 (11)

17 CARLES SALA PIQUÉ 14 ELITE M (17) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h44:41 13:48 21:01 (15) 50:50 (17) 32:50 (12)

18 beñat azaldegi lakuntza 11 ELITE M (18) TOLOSALDEKO T.T. 1h46:38 15:45 21:59 (21) 50:19 (16) 34:20 (17)

19 IGNACIO AYALA ORTIZ DE SOLORZANO15 ELITE M (19) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 1h46:50 15:57 21:21 (18) 48:54 (11) 36:35 (25)

20 JUAN MANUEL JIMENEZ MONCIN 10 ELITE M (20) DUATLON CALATAYUD 1h47:04 16:11 19:56 (6) 51:19 (19) 35:49 (23)

21 JAVIER TIRAPU CORERA 7 ELITE M (21) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h47:24 16:31 21:58 (20) 52:14 (23) 33:12 (15)

22 JAIME GUTIERREZ HERRERO 12 ELITE M (22) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 1h48:35 17:42 22:00 (23) 52:02 (21) 34:33 (19)

23 ALEJANDRO PAULES HERNANDEZ 23 ELITE M (23) C.A.JACA TRIATLON-REST. BIARRI 1h48:47 17:54 22:27 (24) 51:24 (20) 34:56 (21)

24 Iñaki San Juan Garate 8 ELITE M (24) HIRUKI VALLE DE EGUES TRIATLON 1h49:49 18:56 21:23 (19) 53:11 (27) 35:15 (22)

25 CARLOS GARCÍA DIAZ 25 ELITE M (25) TRIATLON GIJON 1h50:11 19:18 20:11 (10) 53:22 (28) 36:38 (26)

26 MARC RELAÑO GUILLEN 33 ELITE M (26) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h51:22 20:29 23:42 (29) 52:50 (24) 34:50 (20)

27 Fernando García Aja 17 ELITE M (27) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 1h53:28 22:35 22:33 (25) 52:09 (22) 38:46 (29)

28 CARLOS LUIS PERELLO 36 ELITE M (28) PRAT TRIATLO 1994 1h53:54 23:01 22:39 (26) 53:03 (26) 38:12 (27)

29 JOSE JAVIER ILLANA VICARIA 27 ELITE M (29) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 1h57:18 26:25 22:57 (27) 52:51 (25) 41:30 (31)

30 ANDER GOROSTITZU MUXIKA 43 ELITE M (30) TRIATLOI ELKARTEA ZARAUTZ 2h01:50 30:57 25:14 (31) 57:16 (31) 39:20 (30)

31 XABIER URRUTICOECHEA APRAIZ 42 ELITE M (31) USANSOLOKO U113 LEKUBASO TRIAT 2h03:16 32:23 23:40 (28) 57:16 (31) 42:20 (32)

32 PEDRO PORTILLO VAZQUEZ 29 ELITE M (32) OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN - SKODA ZARAT 2h06:11 35:18 24:26 (30) 54:26 (29) 47:19 (34)

33 IÑAKI MUXIKA JAUREGI 35 ELITE M (33) ANTZAR KORRIKALARIAK 2h06:55 36:02 26:17 (34) 1h02:04 (34) 38:34 (28)

34 FRANCISCO GARCÍA SOLO DE ZALDIVAR16 ELITE M (34) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 2h07:09 36:16 25:22 (32) 56:39 (30) 45:08 (33)

35 RUBÉN ANTÓN ORTÍZ 26 ELITE M (35) C.D. OZONO-TQC 2h31:56 1h01:03 26:16 (33) 1h01:13 (33) 1h04:27 (35)

Ausentes (1)

Ismael Serrablo Torrejon 28 ELITE M C.D.T RESISTENTIA T3

  SUB23 F  

1 CLAUDIA MARTINEZ REBOLLO 50 SUB23 F (1) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 2h02:54 23:06 (2) 1h00:23 (2) 39:25 (1)

2 BESAIDE ASTOBIZA SANCHEZ 52 SUB23 F (2) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 2h04:08 1:14 23:05 (1) 59:26 (1) 41:37 (2)

  SUB23 M  

1 ALEJANDRO RADA GRANERO 19 SUB23 M (1) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h43:01 20:07 (1) 48:06 (1) 34:48 (2)

2 JOSE MIGUEL GIMENEZ BARBERA 30 SUB23 M (2) TRAGALEGUAS.ORG 1h54:28 11:27 21:46 (3) 48:59 (2) 43:43 (3)

3 ARNAU ROSALENY AZNAR 24 SUB23 M (3) TRIPUÇOL 1h55:44 12:43 20:24 (2) 50:24 (3) 44:56 (4)

4 Jan Lasa Salvador 39 SUB23 M (4) VALLE ARANGUREN 1h58:58 15:57 24:14 (5) 1h00:14 (6) 34:30 (1)

5 GERMÁN LÓPEZ ÁVILA 31 SUB23 M (5) TRAGALEGUAS.ORG 2h14:48 31:47 23:43 (4) 56:33 (4) 54:32 (5)

6 VICENTE CATALAN HERNANDEZ 32 SUB23 M (6) TRAGALEGUAS.ORG 2h29:50 46:49 25:26 (6) 57:44 (5) 1h06:40 (6)

Ausentes (1)

DANIEL TOLOSA AGUELO 22 SUB23 M STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

  PTS5  

1 RAFAEL SOLIS 74 PTS5 (1) INDEPENDIENTE 2h14:35 25:05 (1) 1h03:23 (1) 46:07 (1)

  PTVI  

1 Fernando Anitua García 191 PTVI (1) Independiente 3h04:22 29:28 (1) 1h19:49 (1) 1h15:05 (1)

  JUNIOR F  

1 IRENE MORO BETRIÁN 75 JUNIOR F (1) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h06:01 25:28 (1) 1h00:50 (1) 39:43 (1)

2 AINHOA OYARBIDE LUIS 82 JUNIOR F (2) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h11:29 5:28 25:31 (2) 1h01:04 (2) 44:54 (2)

3 CARLA SANZ SORIANO 77 JUNIOR F (3) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h27:22 21:21 27:47 (8) 1h06:13 (3) 53:22 (4)

4 BENILDE CANDIAL DOLZ 83 JUNIOR F (4) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h29:03 23:02 26:42 (6) 1h06:51 (4) 55:30 (5)

5 JARA ANDRES VAZQUEZ 78 JUNIOR F (5) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h32:30 26:29 25:33 (3) 1h18:38 (8) 48:19 (3)

6 TERESA MATAMALA TENA 80 JUNIOR F (6) C.E.A. BETERA 2h42:15 36:14 27:21 (7) 1h08:34 (6) 1h06:20 (7)

7 ÀNGELS GUMBAU GRANERO 76 JUNIOR F (7) TRIPUÇOL 2h46:35 40:34 25:37 (4) 1h07:16 (5) 1h13:42 (8)

8 LUCÍA CHULVI DEOGRACIA 79 JUNIOR F (8) TRIPUÇOL 2h47:38 41:37 26:28 (5) 1h18:37 (7) 1h02:33 (6)

9 AINHOA ORON SANCHEZ 81 JUNIOR F (9) TRIPUÇOL 3h19:07 1h13:06 31:10 (9) 1h23:37 (9) 1h24:20 (9)

  JUNIOR M  

1 ALVARO LOPEZ LUCIA 61 JUNIOR M (1) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 1h37:30 19:41 (1) 46:56 (1) 30:53 (1)

2 DIEGO DÍAZ GARCÍA 62 JUNIOR M (2) CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 1h48:13 10:43 21:15 (8) 51:19 (4) 35:39 (3)

3 SANTIAGO TABUENCA ARIÑO 63 JUNIOR M (3) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 1h49:07 11:37 23:42 (10) 51:46 (5) 33:39 (2)

4 VICENT GUMBAU GRANERO 69 JUNIOR M (4) TRIPUÇOL 1h49:26 11:56 20:56 (4) 48:15 (2) 40:15 (5)

5 AUSIAS ROSALENY AZNAR 67 JUNIOR M (5) C.D. ISD HURACÁN PUERTO SAGUNT 1h54:39 17:09 21:03 (6) 52:23 (6) 41:13 (6)

6 CARLOS MEJIA GALLEGO 68 JUNIOR M (6) FLOR DE TRIATLO 2h02:54 25:24 20:56 (4) 1h03:14 (11) 38:44 (4)

7 ALEJANDRO GONZALVO HIDALGO 65 JUNIOR M (7) TRIPUÇOL 2h07:08 29:38 21:05 (7) 56:24 (9) 49:39 (7)

8 IVAN CASCO VOROBIEV 70 JUNIOR M (8) Independiente 2h08:25 30:55 24:55 (12) 53:31 (7) 49:59 (8)

9 MARCOS CASTELLÓ PÉREZ 73 JUNIOR M (9) C.D. ISD HURACÁN PUERTO SAGUNT 2h09:23 31:53 20:42 (2) 50:43 (3) 57:58 (11)

10 CARLOS NAVALON PATON 72 JUNIOR M (10) C.D. ISD HURACÁN PUERTO SAGUNT 2h12:19 34:49 20:43 (3) 53:44 (8) 57:52 (10)

11 GABRIEL DOLADER AñO 71 JUNIOR M (11) C.D. ISD HURACÁN PUERTO SAGUNT 2h13:49 36:19 23:43 (11) 56:39 (10) 53:27 (9)

12 LUCAS VIÑAS BRISACH 66 JUNIOR M (12) CLUB TRIATLÓ TRITRAIL CASTELLÓ 2h46:34 1h09:04 22:24 (9) 1h10:16 (12) 1h13:54 (12)

  G20-24F  

Ausentes (1)

Candela Martínez Rodríguez 171 G20-24F VETUSTA UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 

  G20-24M  

1 MARC TROYA SEBASTIAN 88 G20-24M (1) PRAT TRIATLO 1994 2h08:56 21:40 (1) 52:16 (1) 55:00 (1)

2 DANIEL MANZANO TAHONA 87 G20-24M (2) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h10:44 1:48 22:22 (2) 52:33 (2) 55:49 (2)

Abandonos (3)

REYES BENITEZ DIAZ 85 G20-24M CLUB TRIATLÓN ALBACETE INGETEA

UNAI ESPINAL MARQUEZ 86 G20-24M INDEPENDIENTE

MARCO REGIDOR SANCHEZ 89 G20-24M CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

  G25-29F  

1 MÓNICA POLLINO DE ABIA 172 G25-29F (1) VETUSTA UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 2h51:52 29:35 (1) 1h17:19 (1) 1h04:58 (1)

  G25-29M  

1 CARLOS BOVí FELIPE 90 G25-29M (1) TRIPUÇOL 2h03:38 21:17 (1) 51:50 (1) 50:31 (2)

2 Alberto Soria Fuertes 93 G25-29M (2) SALTOKI TRIKIDEAK 2h21:08 17:30 25:32 (3) 1h07:50 (3) 47:46 (1)

3 VICENTE PERIS CUENCA 92 G25-29M (3) TRIPUÇOL 2h21:31 17:53 24:00 (2) 1h01:25 (2) 56:06 (3)

4 Carlos García Sarro 91 G25-29M (4) CLUB TRIATLON TRITONES RIOJA 2h52:33 48:55 26:25 (4) 1h08:07 (4) 1h18:01 (4)

Ausentes (1)

RUBEN TUSET GRANDE 94 G25-29M CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO

  G30-34F  

1 MAIALEN ELIA SARASIBAR 173 G30-34F (1) A.D. SAN JUAN - DONIBANE K.E. 2h12:00 24:06 (1) 1h02:52 (1) 45:02 (1)

2 DENISE PADUANO 174 G30-34F (2) MAYENCOS BRICO-JACA TRIATLÓN 2h41:25 29:25 29:21 (2) 1h17:10 (2) 54:54 (2)

Ausentes (1)

Carlota Perurena Rodriguez 175 G30-34F CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE

  G30-34M  

1 Erreka Gil Rey 95 G30-34M (1) A.D. SAN JUAN - DONIBANE K.E. 1h51:45 22:35 (3) 54:04 (1) 35:06 (1)

2 Pablo Alcázar Coto 96 G30-34M (2) CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 1h56:22 4:37 21:31 (1) 56:38 (3) 38:13 (2)

3 DIEGO HERRERA MORA 84 G30-34M (3) CLUB TRIATLON BUELNA 1h59:30 7:45 23:19 (4) 55:05 (2) 41:06 (3)

4 Raúl Plaza Calvo 97 G30-34M (4) Triatlón Alcalá 2h03:29 11:44 22:20 (2) 56:45 (4) 44:24 (4)

  G35-39F  

1 MARIA LUISA SEIQUER ROJO 178 G35-39F (1) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h50:01 33:02 (2) 1h24:35 (3) 52:24 (1)

2 LORENA MUÑOZ HERNANDEZ 177 G35-39F (2) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h51:18 1:17 26:29 (1) 1h17:19 (2) 1h07:30 (3)

3 PAULA DIAZ-SALADO SAN JOSE 176 G35-39F (3) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h53:05 3:04 33:43 (3) 1h17:06 (1) 1h02:16 (2)

  G35-39M  

1 DANIEL MOYA DEL RÍO 101 G35-39M (1) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 1h55:36 24:05 (1) 55:24 (2) 36:07 (1)

2 JULIO HERRERO SANZ 99 G35-39M (2) CD TRIATLON BOMBEROS VALLADOLI 2h01:13 5:37 24:55 (3) 54:29 (1) 41:49 (2)

3 PABLO MARAÑÓN REVENTÚN 100 G35-39M (3) A.D. TRIATLON CAMARGO-ASTILLER 2h33:19 37:43 24:10 (2) 1h03:12 (3) 1h05:57 (3)

Ausentes (1)

DAVID NUEZ AREVALO 102 G35-39M CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE

  G40-44F  

1 Eva Maria Arguelles Beltrán 179 G40-44F (1) VETUSTA UNIVERSIDAD DE OVIEDO 2h16:35 25:46 (1) 1h01:15 (1) 49:34 (2)

2 MARTA BASSA GARCIA 180 G40-44F (2) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 2h23:58 7:23 28:22 (3) 1h07:20 (2) 48:16 (1)
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

3 SARA MARISCAL PAISAN 182 G40-44F (3) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h41:09 24:34 27:13 (2) 1h09:23 (3) 1h04:33 (4)

4 VANESA MANSO MUÑOZ 181 G40-44F (4) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h42:29 25:54 28:27 (4) 1h15:59 (4) 58:03 (3)

  G40-44M  

1 JAVIER OTERO MARTÍ 110 G40-44M (1) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 1h46:26 21:32 (2) 48:37 (1) 36:17 (1)

2 MARIO LOZANO FERNÁNDEZ 109 G40-44M (2) CLUB TRIATLÓN CAMPOS DE CASTIL 1h48:47 2:21 21:31 (1) 49:00 (2) 38:16 (3)

3 ENEKO DORRONSORO GARMENDIA105 G40-44M (3) TRIGOI T.T. 1h56:10 9:44 23:51 (6) 55:29 (4) 36:50 (2)

4 GABRIEL CARDEÑOSA ARRAYAS 104 G40-44M (4) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 1h57:13 10:47 22:18 (3) 52:41 (3) 42:14 (4)

5 HÉCTOR FERRARI MORATINOS 106 G40-44M (5) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h10:18 23:52 22:18 (3) 56:45 (5) 51:15 (6)

6 IGNACIO VILAS EGUILETA 112 G40-44M (6) X3M 2h12:22 25:56 22:21 (5) 58:46 (7) 51:15 (6)

7 oscar caldito fernandez 103 G40-44M (7) CLUB TRIATLON TRITONES RIOJA 2h13:44 27:18 24:42 (7) 57:46 (6) 51:16 (8)

8 BOSCO JOVER ANDREU 108 G40-44M (8) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 2h15:20 28:54 26:43 (9) 1h04:12 (8) 44:25 (5)

9 EDUARDO GARCÍA SÁEZ 107 G40-44M (9) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h20:22 33:56 24:51 (8) 1h04:12 (8) 51:19 (9)

Abandonos (1)

PABLO TOMAS TORRES DIEZ 111 G40-44M A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO

  G45-49F  

1 ELENA VILLANUEVA CUESTA 186 G45-49F (1) TRIATLON PISUERGA-TRIPI 2h31:27 24:54 (1) 1h03:27 (1) 1h03:06 (3)

2 ELISENDA PRACHT   MONTAMAT 185 G45-49F (2) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 2h39:37 8:10 28:39 (3) 1h22:25 (3) 48:33 (1)

3 NIEVES LOPEZ MATILLA 184 G45-49F (3) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h54:28 23:01 29:48 (4) 1h18:36 (2) 1h06:04 (4)

4 ESTER BITRIAN CRESPO 183 G45-49F (4) MAYENCOS BRICO-JACA TRIATLÓN 2h56:15 24:48 27:50 (2) 1h31:27 (4) 56:58 (2)

  G45-49M  

1 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ PELAEZ 113 G45-49M (1) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h13:13 25:10 (2) 58:57 (1) 49:06 (2)

2 RAMON GREGORIS DE LA FUENTE 119 G45-49M (2) CD TRIATLON BOMBEROS VALLADOLI 2h14:45 1:32 26:04 (4) 1h04:28 (2) 44:13 (1)

3 Oscar López Fernandez 121 G45-49M (3) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 2h21:38 8:25 24:18 (1) 1h04:59 (3) 52:21 (5)

4 DANIEL CONDE RUÍZ 117 G45-49M (4) Independiente 2h24:47 11:34 27:45 (8) 1h05:34 (5) 51:28 (3)

5 Igor Landa Irastorza 120 G45-49M (5) Independiente 2h25:41 12:28 26:02 (3) 1h05:08 (4) 54:31 (7)

6 ANGEL CARLOS BORREGUERO BRAVO 114 G45-49M (6) OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN - SKODA ZARAT 2h38:40 25:27 28:16 (9) 1h17:50 (9) 52:34 (6)

7 ISRAEL MATAMALA PONS 123 G45-49M (7) C.E.A. BETERA 2h39:14 26:01 26:11 (5) 1h07:14 (6) 1h05:49 (9)

8 LUIS ANGEL ESCALANTE ANDRÉS 118 G45-49M (8) MAYENCOS BRICO-JACA TRIATLÓN 2h40:53 27:40 26:14 (6) 1h17:52 (10) 56:47 (8)

9 JOSé MANUEL CAMARERO BENITEZ 115 G45-49M (9) TRIPUÇOL 2h50:00 36:47 28:29 (10) 1h07:43 (7) 1h13:48 (10)

10 RAÚL PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ 124 G45-49M (10) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h51:02 37:49 34:01 (11) 1h25:05 (11) 51:56 (4)

11 ROBERTO CAMPOS LORENZO 116 G45-49M (11) CD TRIATLON BOMBEROS VALLADOLI 3h03:19 50:06 27:21 (7) 1h09:25 (8) 1h26:33 (11)

Ausentes (1)

JAVIER MARTINEZ GRAMAGE 122 G45-49M C.E.A. BETERA

  G50-54F  

1 MONICA CARRASCOSA GARCIA 187 G50-54F (1) SESTAO TRIATLOI TALDEA 2h30:34 27:02 (1) 1h07:04 (1) 56:28 (1)

2 Maribel Tahona Crespo 188 G50-54F (2) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 3h03:16 32:42 31:10 (2) 1h21:29 (2) 1h10:37 (2)

  G50-54M  

1 IÑAKI MARSAL NICUESA 134 G50-54M (1) TRIATLON ANTSOAIN 1h52:48 22:04 (1) 53:01 (1) 37:43 (2)

2 ETOR MENDIA ZUFIRIA 135 G50-54M (2) TRIGOI T.T. 1h57:09 4:21 25:32 (10) 54:33 (2) 37:04 (1)
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

3 ABEL MORO LIBRADA 136 G50-54M (3) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h00:33 7:45 24:02 (5) 58:07 (3) 38:24 (4)

4 CARLOS MARCO ANDUEZA 133 G50-54M (4) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h03:08 10:20 24:35 (8) 1h00:49 (8) 37:44 (3)

5 MIGUEL ANGEL PASTOR-PERIS SORIANO 138 G50-54M (5) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h04:41 11:53 24:07 (7) 59:48 (7) 40:46 (5)

6 Jorge Ayuso Rojo 127 G50-54M (6) Independiente 2h05:43 12:55 23:37 (3) 58:23 (4) 43:43 (7)

7 Nacho Regidor Bailly-Bailliere 141 G50-54M (7) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h06:40 13:52 26:23 (11) 58:53 (5) 41:24 (6)

8 RAFAEL RUIZ FUENTE 142 G50-54M (8) TRIATLON PISUERGA-TRIPI 2h20:25 27:37 27:44 (13) 1h08:02 (13) 44:39 (8)

9 JOSE ARTAL CARDO 126 G50-54M (9) CLUB TRIATLON EUROPA 2h22:40 29:52 25:24 (9) 1h01:46 (10) 55:30 (9)

10 JOSE MUÑOZ ASENSIO 137 G50-54M (10) C.D. TRIATLÓN MANZANARES 2h22:45 29:57 24:03 (6) 59:05 (6) 59:37 (12)

11 PABLO GUTIERREZ NAVARRO 130 G50-54M (11) Triatlón Alcalá 2h23:04 30:16 23:38 (4) 1h01:48 (11) 57:38 (11)

12 RAUL LOPEZ NEGUERUELA 132 G50-54M (12) CLUB TRIATLON TRITONES RIOJA 2h28:43 35:55 22:14 (2) 1h01:18 (9) 1h05:11 (13)

13 RAUL RADA MARTINEZ 139 G50-54M (13) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h28:52 36:04 26:43 (12) 1h04:34 (12) 57:35 (10)

14 Antonio Soto Espinosa 143 G50-54M (14) CLUB TRIATLON TRITONES RIOJA 3h02:45 1h09:57 28:22 (15) 1h19:20 (15) 1h15:03 (14)

15 VICENT MIQUEL GUMBAU DOMENECH 128 G50-54M (15) TRIPUÇOL 3h09:10 1h16:22 27:44 (13) 1h08:06 (14) 1h33:20 (16)

16 MANUEL RAMOS FERNÁNDEZ 140 G50-54M (16) C.D. OZONO-TQC 3h25:19 1h32:31 33:42 (16) 1h26:38 (16) 1h24:59 (15)

Ausentes (2)

ALBERTO ARANBURU URBIETA 125 G50-54M ORDIZIA TRIATLOI ELKARTEA

TONI HERNáNDEZ HERNáNDEZ 131 G50-54M C.D.T RESISTENTIA T3

  G55-59F  

1 Mº ISABEL ZAPATA DOMINGUEZ 190 G55-59F (1) Independiente 2h33:22 27:24 (1) 1h13:42 (1) 52:16 (1)

2 SUSANA SANCHEZ ALONSO 189 G55-59F (2) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h53:58 20:36 32:30 (2) 1h18:34 (2) 1h02:54 (2)

  G55-59M  

1 DAVID LAZARO DELGADO 150 G55-59M (1) Olid Triathlon Team UNIVEST-NU 2h02:23 25:28 (1) 56:43 (1) 40:12 (2)

2 SERGI SANCHEZ GRAU 156 G55-59M (2) PRAT TRIATLO 1994 2h10:57 8:34 26:17 (2) 57:06 (2) 47:34 (5)

3 RODOLFO AMORRORTU DE MESONES146 G55-59M (3) A.D. TRIATLÓN REINOSA-CAMPÓO 2h11:26 9:03 27:19 (6) 1h06:10 (5) 37:57 (1)

4 Héctor Araitoarro Ramos 147 G55-59M (4) Independiente 2h16:43 14:20 28:36 (9) 1h06:19 (6) 41:48 (3)

5 LUIS USATORRE IRAZUSTA 158 G55-59M (5) MALDAN GORA TRIATLOI KLUBA 2h22:48 20:25 29:44 (10) 1h05:15 (3) 47:49 (6)

6 JOSE MARIA TABUENCA JOVEN 157 G55-59M (6) STADIUM CASABLANCA MAPEI 2h26:47 24:24 28:21 (8) 1h12:14 (9) 46:12 (4)

7 ANGEL JAVIER GARCIA SANCHEZ 149 G55-59M (7) CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 2h29:52 27:29 27:05 (5) 1h11:09 (8) 51:38 (9)

8 ENRIQUE RUÍZ RUÍZ 155 G55-59M (8) Independiente 2h30:58 28:35 26:36 (4) 1h07:30 (7) 56:52 (11)

9 PABLO MARTÍNEZ MAHAMUD 151 G55-59M (9) Independiente 2h35:16 32:53 28:01 (7) 1h12:57 (10) 54:18 (10)

10 GREGORIO DIAZ GONZÁLEZ 148 G55-59M (10) CLUB TRIATLON OVIEDO 2h36:21 33:58 30:34 (11) 1h17:20 (11) 48:27 (7)

11 JORDI NAVARRO CÒNSUL 152 G55-59M (11) P.C. BONAVISTA-COLLBAIX 2h40:03 37:40 30:35 (12) 1h20:38 (12) 48:50 (8)

12 JUAN CARLOS RUEDA AYUSO 153 G55-59M (12) UROLA TRAITLOI KLUBA 2h43:47 41:24 26:20 (3) 1h05:51 (4) 1h11:36 (12)

  G60-64M  

1 MANUEL JOSE ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ 160 G60-64M (1) TRIATLON GIJON 2h06:47 26:27 (2) 1h02:27 (1) 37:53 (1)

2 IGNACIO HERRERO PEREZ-GAMIR 164 G60-64M (2) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 2h08:05 1:18 25:15 (1) 1h02:37 (3) 40:13 (2)

3 KARLOS GONZALEZ DE LANGARIKA SOLORZAN162 G60-64M (3) BULLETBIKE 2h25:22 18:35 28:51 (5) 1h06:46 (4) 49:45 (3)

4 MIGUEL ISLA RODRIGUEZ 165 G60-64M (4) CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS 2h27:34 20:47 26:40 (3) 1h02:34 (2) 58:20 (5)

5 ALEJANDRO ALTUNA ELORZA 159 G60-64M (5) ANTXINTXIKA DEBAGOIENA TRIATLO 2h34:58 28:11 27:10 (4) 1h07:53 (5) 59:55 (6)

6 Adolfo Florido Álvarez 161 G60-64M (6) AD TRIATLÓN ECOSPORT ALCOBENDA 2h49:58 43:11 33:31 (6) 1h24:55 (6) 51:32 (4)

Ausentes (1)

MANUEL MARTIN DE VALMASEDA MARTINEZ166 G60-64M PERLAS TRIATLÓN COLMENAR VIEJO

Abandonos (1)

PIO GONZALEZ SABARIZ 163 G60-64M CLUB TRIATLON LAS ROZAS
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Clt Nombre Apellido Dor. Categoria (Clt) Club Tiempo Diferencia Sector 1 (Clt) Sector 2 (Clt) Sector 3 (Clt)

  G65-69M  

1 JOSE MUJIKA IZAGIRRE 170 G65-69M (1) UROLA TRAITLOI KLUBA 2h01:11 25:14 (1) 55:47 (1) 40:10 (1)

2 DIEGO ARMENTEROS MORENO 167 G65-69M (2) CLUB ESPORTIU TRI 4.40 2h12:26 11:15 26:06 (2) 1h02:29 (2) 43:51 (2)

3 Antonio Lado Martinez 169 G65-69M (3) CLUB DE TRIATLÓN DIABLILLOS DE 2h38:35 37:24 27:15 (3) 1h15:19 (3) 56:01 (3)

Ausentes (1)

FELIX CASTRILLO SAN RAFAEL 168 G65-69M TRAGALEGUAS BURGOS

  OPEN M  

1 Javier Lanzuela Sánchez 193 OPEN M (1) 1h47:52 21:54 (1) 51:44 (1) 34:14 (2)

2 Ricardo Moya del Río 200 OPEN M (2) 1h50:32 2:40 22:55 (2) 54:14 (2) 33:23 (1)

3 Antonio Marco Martinez 199 OPEN M (3) 1h59:37 11:45 23:11 (3) 56:04 (3) 40:22 (4)

4 Antonio Lobo Escolar 202 OPEN M (4) 2h00:16 12:24 25:00 (5) 1h00:42 (5) 34:34 (3)

5 Iñaki Odriozola Egiguren 197 OPEN M (5) 2h08:12 20:20 24:09 (4) 56:35 (4) 47:28 (6)

6 Juan Pérez-Nievas 201 OPEN M (6) 2h20:58 33:06 26:45 (7) 1h12:33 (9) 41:40 (5)

7 CARLOS LUIS CALVO GAUCHOLA 195 OPEN M (7) 2h30:43 42:51 26:28 (6) 1h09:59 (7) 54:16 (8)

8 Jesus mari Echeberria Lizarraga 192 OPEN M (8) 2h31:21 43:29 28:30 (9) 1h08:36 (6) 54:15 (7)

9 TOMAS BREA ALVAREZ 196 OPEN M (9) 2h43:22 55:30 28:23 (8) 1h11:48 (8) 1h03:11 (9)

Ausentes (1)

Jose Maria Perez Ruiz-Carrillo 194 OPEN M


